AiT Semiconductor Inc.
KRC101S~KRC106S
www.ait-ic.com TRANSISTOR
EPITAXIAL PLANAR NPN TRANSISTOR
REV1.0 - MAY 2026 RELEASED -  - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURE
The KRC101S~KRC106S are available in
SOT-23 package.
⚫ With Built-in Bias Resistors.
⚫ Simplify Circuit Design.
⚫ Reduce a Quantity of Parts and Manufacturing
Process.
ORDERING INFORMATION PIN DESCRIPTION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-23
KRC101S
KRC102S
KRC103S
KRC104S
KRC105S
KRC106S
Note SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
AiT provides all RoHS Compliant Products
BIAS RESISTOR VALUES
Package R1(kΩ) R2(kΩ)
KRC101S 4.7 4.7
KRC102S 10 10
KRC103S 22 22
KRC104S 47 47
KRC105S 2.2 47
KRC106S 4.7 47
PIN# DESCRIPTION
1 BASE
2 EMITTER
3 COLLECTOR